

RSA UNION BUILDING

100 NORTH UNION STREET POST OFFICE BOX 301410 MONTGOMERY, AL 36130-1410 WWW.MH.ALABAMA.GOV



Kimberly G. Boswell Commissioner

Kay Ivey Governor

<u>MEMORANDUM</u> 23-MHSU-01

TO: All MHSAS Certified Providers

FROM: Nicole Walden, Associate Commissioner for MHSU Nie 6 Walelu

THRU: Beth Bergeron, LPC, MHSA Director of Certification

DATE: May 25, 2023

RE: New MHSAS Administrative Code 580-2-20 Mental Health Rules

Through the work of the MHSAS Administrative Code Committee the following MHSAS Administrative Code 580-2-20 chapters have been amended:

- 580-2-20-.03 Personnel Amended with MI Personnel Only
- 580-2-20-.10 MI General Outpatient
- 580-2-20-.11 MI Outreach Services
- 580-2-20-.12 MI Day Programs
- 580-2-20-.13 MI Residential Services

The listed chapters will be effective June 12, 2023. All certified provider's Agency Policies and Procedures are required to be updated by December 12, 2023. Regional trainings will begin in July 2023.

The following Chapters have been repealed effective June 12, 2023, and replaced with above 580-2-20 chapters:

• MI Administrative Codes:

- \circ $\,$ 580-2-9-.10 Child and Adolescent In-Home Intervention $\,$
- o 580-2-9-.11 Adult In-Home Intervention
- o 580-2-9 .12 Emergency Services
- o 580-2-9 .13 Partial Hospitalization Program
- 580-2-9 .14 Adult Intensive Day Treatment
- o 580-2-9 .15 Adult Rehabilitative Day Program





RSA UNION BUILDING

100 NORTH UNION STREET POST OFFICE BOX 301410 MONTGOMERY, AL 36130-1410 WWW.MH.ALABAMA.GOV



Kimberly G. Boswell Commissioner

Kay Ivey Governor

- o 580-2-9 .16 Child and Adolescent Day Treatment
- o 580-2-9.17 Case Management
- o 580-2-9.18 Residential Services
- o 580-2-9.21 Assertive Community Treatment
- o 580-2-9-.22 Program for Assertive Community Treatment

If you have any questions, please contact Beth Bergeron, MHSAS Director of Certification – <u>beth.bergeron@mh.alabama.gov</u> or 334-242-3969.





RSA UNION BUILDING

100 NORTH UNION STREET POST OFFICE BOX 301410 MONTGOMERY, AL 36130-1410 WWW.MH.ALABAMA.GOV



Kimberly G. Boswell Commissioner

Kay Ivey Governor

<u>MEMORANDUM – ADDENDUM</u> 23-MHSU-01

TO: All MHSAS Certified Providers

FROM: Nicole Walden, Associate Commissioner for MHSU

THRU: Beth Bergeron, LPC, MHSA Director of Certification

DATE: July 6, 2023

RE: New MHSAS Administrative Code 580-2-20 Mental Health Rules and SU Administrative Code 580-9-44-.03 Personnel

Through the work of the MHSAS Administrative Code Committee the following MHSAS Administrative Code 580-2-20 has been amended:

- 580-2-20-.03 Personnel Amended with MI Personnel Only
- 580-2-20-.10 MI General Outpatient
- 580-2-20-.11 MI Outreach Services
- 580-2-20-.12 MI Day Programs
- 580-2-20-.13 MI Residential Services

The listed chapters will be effective June 12, 2023. All certified provider's Agency Policies and Procedures are required to be updated by December 12, 2023. Regional trainings will begin in July 2023.

The following Chapters have been repealed effective June 12, 2023, and replaced with above 580-2-20 chapters:

• MI Administrative Codes:

- o 580-2-9-.10 Child and Adolescent In-Home Intervention
- 580-2-9-.11 Adult In-Home Intervention
- o 580-2-9 .12 Emergency Services
- o 580-2-9 .13 Partial Hospitalization Program
- o 580-2-9 .14 Adult Intensive Day Treatment
- o 580-2-9 .15 Adult Rehabilitative Day Program
- o 580-2-9 .16 Child and Adolescent Day Treatment
- o 580-2-9.17 Case Management
- o 580-2-9.18 Residential Services





RSA UNION BUILDING

100 NORTH UNION STREET POST OFFICE BOX 301410 MONTGOMERY, AL 36130-1410 WWW.MH.ALABAMA.GOV



Kimberly G. Boswell

Commissioner

Kay Ivey Governor

o 580-2-9.21 Assertive Community Treatment

o 580-2-9-.22 Program for Assertive Community Treatment

SU Administrative Code 580-9-44-.03 Personnel chapter regarding QSAP II credentials was mended and is effective June 12, 2023. All certified provider's Agency Policies and Procedures are required to be updated by December 12, 2023. Regional trainings will begin in July 2023.

If you have any questions, please contact Beth Bergeron, MHSAS Director of Certification – <u>beth.bergeron@mh.alabama.gov</u> or 334-242-3969.

NW/bb/sl

